



Privacy Policy Statement

At Narachi Leadership, we are committed to protecting your privacy. Continued browsing of our site, including proceeding to submit your application via our Website for the Narachi Mentorship Programme, constitutes acceptance without reservation of the following terms and conditions of use. You agree to the use of cookies and other tracers where applicable or necessary.

This online version of our privacy policy statement is the current and only version that is enforceable during the entire period of your use of the site, until a new version replaces it. This is however, not an exhaustive statement of data protection law nor of our or your responsibilities in relation to data protection.

- 1. We collect your personal information for the Narachi Mentorship Programme via our website, only when you voluntarily submit it though our website application form (the Narachi Mentorship Programme Application Form) or via email communication (where updated documents are requested by us to be sent). This information is used for the sole purpose of assessing your eligibility to be part of the Narachi Mentorship Programme and processing your application. Your application is processed solely by the members of Narachi Leadership and not by any third-parties.
- 2. Your personally identifiable information which you share with us via the Narachi Mentorship Programme Application Form will not be used, sold or traded with any third parties without your consent, except where this is required of us by law or a legal directive.
- 3. Our website is not intended for or directed to anyone under the age of 18 years. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children. If you are a parent or guardian and believe that your child has provided us with personal information, please contact us immediately so that we can delete the information.
- 4. Our Narachi Mentorship Programme Application Form uses <u>Google's reCAPTCHA</u> to protect submissions and prevent spam on our site. By filling out the Narachi Mentorship Programme Application Form using this plugin, you consent to sending your IP address and possibly other data required by Google for the reCAPTCHA service, which will be managed via Google's Privacy Policy. Kindly refer to their website for full details on how they manage your personal data.
- 5. The data you upload onto the Narachi Mentorship Programme Application Form will be held by us for as long as is necessary to review or process your application (approximately 4 weeks), and will be retained thereafter for our records, for no more than 4 years. The reason we retain your information is particularly for instances where you may have applied more than once over a span of a few years for our Mentorship Programme and have not been successful. This information is solely used to assess your most current application. If you request for us to delete your records or to not retain them, we will delete it earlier at your request.

- 6. Narachi makes its best efforts to take all measures to ensure the protection, privacy and security of personal data transmitted to us via the Narachi Mentorship Programme Application Form. Your information is only accessible by limited personnel of Narachi Leadership and for the sole purpose of processing your application. The information you share with us is stored on our cloud server which is protected by passwords and limited access controls. We do not retain any physical copies of your application or personal information.
- 7. If you reached our website via a third-party site, or are directed from our website to a third-party site, Narachi and its members do not accept any responsibility or liability for the privacy policies and practices of the owners or operators of that third-party site. You are advised to check the policy of that third-party site and contact its owner or operator if you have any concerns or questions.
- 8. If you have any concerns or questions regarding this Privacy Statement or our practices regarding your personal information, please contact us at info@narachileadership.com.

Last updated: March 2025